Delfield
™
®
E-Chef™ Series
Installation and Operation Manual
Please read this manual completely before attempting to install or operate this equipment! Notify carrier of damage! Inspect all
components immediately. See page 2.
Effective December 2007

be required.  If the unit is on legs remove the top of the crate
and lift the unit off the skid.  If the unit is on casters it can be
"rolled" off the skid.
E-Chef™ Series Installation and Operation Manual
3For customer service, call (800) 733-8829, (800) 773-8821, (989) 773-7981,  Fax (989) 773-3210, www.delfield.comDelfield
™
®
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NUMBER
OVERALL
VOLTS AMPS HZ PHASEL D H
OPENSHELf MODULES
ECOS24 24” 31.5” 36” N/A N/A N/A N/A
ECOS36 36” 31.5” 36” N/A N/A N/A N/A
ECOS48 48” 31.5” 36” N/A N/A N/A N/A
ESOS24 24” 20” 34” N/A N/A N/A N/A
ESOS27 27” 20” 34” N/A N/A N/A N/A
ESOS32 32” 20” 34” N/A N/A N/A N/A
ESOS36 36” 20” 34” N/A N/A N/A N/A
ESOS48 48” 20” 34” N/A N/A N/A N/A
ESOS60 60” 20” 34” N/A N/A N/A N/A
ESOS64 64” 20” 34” N/A N/A N/A N/A
ESOS72 72” 20” 34” N/A N/A N/A N/A
ESOS74 74” 20” 34” N/A N/A N/A N/A
SINK MODULE
ECSR24 24” 31.5” 36” N/A N/A N/A N/A
DOUBLE-TIER CANTILEVERED OVERSHELf ON OPENSHELf MODULE
EODC24 24” 28” 70” N/A N/A N/A N/A
EODC27 27” 28” 70” N/A N/A N/A N/A
EODC32 32” 28” 70” N/A N/A N/A N/A
EODC36 36” 28” 70” N/A N/A N/A N/A
EODC48 48” 28” 70” N/A N/A N/A N/A
EODC60 60” 28” 70” N/A N/A N/A N/A
EODC64 64” 28” 70” N/A N/A N/A N/A
EODC72 72” 28” 70” N/A N/A N/A N/A
EODC74 74” 28” 70” N/A N/A N/A N/A
SOUPWELL MODULE
ESSW36 36” 20” 34” 120 8.3 60 1
DOUBLE-TIER CANTILEVERED OVERSHELf ON SOUPWELL MODULE
EODC36S 36” 28” 70” 120 8.3 60 1
ICE PAN MODULE
ESIC36 36” 20” 34” N/A N/A N/A N/A
DOUBLE-TIER CANTILEVERED OVERSHELf ON ICE PAN MODULE
EODC36I 36” 28” 70” N/A N/A N/A N/A
MICROWAVE OVERSHELf
EOSM24 24” 24” 20” N/A N/A N/A N/A
MODEL
NUMBER
OVERALL
# Of WELLS VOLTS AMPS HZ PHASE NEMA PLUG
L D H
HOT fOOD TABLES
EHEI36L 36” 31.5” 36” 2 120 17.0 60 1 5-30P
EHEI48L 48” 31.5” 36” 3 208/230 15.0/16.0 60 1 6-20P
EHEI60L 60” 31.5” 36” 4 208/230 20.0/22.0 60 1 6-30P
EHEI74L 74” 31.5” 36” 5 208/230 24.0/27.0 60 1 6-50P
EHEI36C 36” 31.5” 36” 2 120 17.0 60 1 5-30P
EHEI48C 48” 31.5” 36” 3 208/230 15.0/16.0 60 1 6-20P
EHEI60C 60” 31.5” 36” 4 208/230 20.0/22.0 60 1 6-30P
EHEI74C 74” 31.5” 36” 5 208/230 24.0/27.0 60 1 6-50P
E-Chef™ Series Installation and Operation Manual
For customer service, call (800) 733-8829, (800) 733-8821, (989) 773-7981,  Fax (989) 773-3210, www.delfield.com4 Delfield
™
®

E-Chef™ Series Installation and Operation Manual
9For customer service, call (800) 733-8829, (800) 773-8821, (989) 773-7981,  Fax (989) 773-3210, www.delfield.comDelfield
™
®
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LISTS
ESSw36 & EODC36S Series (electric)
PART NAME DELFIELD PART #
Bullet feet (4) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3234224
Casters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3234160 & 3234161
Leg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3234645
Gate valve, 1/2” . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3547486
Flanged feet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3234339
1” plastic drain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3234242
ACCESSORY MODELS
MODEL # NAME
EORW14 Top shelf vertical raceway, 14”
EORW18 Bottom shelf vertical raceway, 18”
EORW24 Top shelf to ceiling vertical raceway, 24”
EORW36 Top shelf to ceiling vertical raceway, 36”
EORW48 Top shelf to ceiling vertical raceway, 48”
ESRW24 Server side horizontal raceway, 24”
ESRW27 Server side horizontal raceway, 27”
ESRW32 Server side horizontal raceway, 32”
ESRW36 Server side horizontal raceway, 36”
ESRW48 Server side horizontal raceway, 48”
ESRW60 Server side horizontal raceway, 60”
ESRW64 Server side horizontal raceway, 64”
ESRW72 Server side horizontal raceway, 72”
ESRW74 Server side horizontal raceway, 74”
ECFP Stainless steel end filler panel
ECPB114 Stainless steel flashing, PTB, rail
ECPB99 Stainless steel flashing, PTB, rail
ECPB91 Stainless steel flashing, PTB, rail